AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT . CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 E 7
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTWE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NQ. (I appiicabls)
“1
000028 See Block 16C 4200376513
B. ISSUED BY CODE {mgpe 7. ADMINISTERED BY (¥ other thap Kem 6) cobe |MSFC
NASA/Marshall! Space Flight Center NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center
Office of Procuremant PS33/Wayne Harmon
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812 phone: (236} 544-532¢
fax: {258} 544-88%53
email: wayne.t.harmon@nasa.gov
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Na | street ooy, State and Zif Code) %) 9A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
DYNETICS TECHNICAL SERVICES INC.
1002 EXPLORER BLVD OB DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
HUNTSVILLE AL 35B06-2Z80¢
% 10A, MODIFICATIDN OF CONTRACT/DRDER NO.
NNM1GAAQ3C
108. DATED (SEE {TEM 13)
CQODE SRWTS FACILITY CODE 12/03/2000
T THISTTEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLIGITATIONS

The above numbersed solichiaiton is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers . is extended. ia nol extended,

Oftars must acknowiedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and daie specified In the solicitation or as amended, by ohe of the following methods: {a} By completing

Hems 8 and 18, and returming copies of the amengment; (b} By acknowiadging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (¢} By

separate ietter or telegram which includes a reference to the soficialion and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNCOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRICR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, Hby
virlue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by lelegram or lstter, provided each telegram or leiier makes reference
te the soliciiaiion ang this amendment, and is received prier to the opening hour and date specified.

12, ACCGUNTING ANS APPROPRIATION DATA (/f requireds Net Increase: 52,877,202.00
See Schedule

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED N ITEM 14,

_CHECK ONE | g 5};&3 ECRHQSC’;E %Fé%E? 15 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spacify authoriy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABQVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER '8 MODIFED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES fsuch as changes In paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTRHORITY OF:

. OTHER [Speciy type of modification and aulionty)
X FAR 52.232-22, Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Xiis not. “is required to sign this document and return G coples to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, Including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasibte.)
1. The purpose of this modification is to increase the total funding allotted to this

contract in the amount of $2,877,202 from 571,332,507 o $74,209,709 and extend the funded
threugh date from March 25, 2011 to April 12, 2011.

7. Pages B-1 and B~2 have been modifled to reflect the changes made in paragraph 1 above.
Slip sheets to the contract are provided with sidebars indicatlion change.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged
nd in full force and effect. The contract value remains unchanged at $128,585,%54.00,

1w

o

LIST OF CHANGES:

Continued ...
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the documen! referenced in item 8A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and In ful force and effect.

t5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type or prinf} 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print}

Wavn T Harmon

t58. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 152? STATES OF

{S;gra(ufe of Centracting Cfficer)

[Sunature of persen athonzed fo sgnl

MER| 18C. DATE SIGNED
A Way /5 201,

NEN T540-G1- 152-8070

Previous sdiion unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR {48 CFR) 53243

STANDARD FORM 30 {REV. 10-83)




REFERENGE NC. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET|, - 0an03c/000028 3 5
NAME QF OFFERCOR OR CONTRACTOR
DYNETICS TECENICAL SERVICES INC.
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT PRIGE AMOUNT
(A) (B) S (E) (F)

Reason for Modification @ Fundling Only Action
opkligated Amount for this Modification:
$2,877,202.00

Incremental Funded Amount changed: from
$7L,332,507.00 o $74,209,709.00

CHANGES FOR LINE ITEM NUMBER: 1
Obligated Amount for this modification:
$2,877,202.00
Incremental Funded Amount changed from
571,332,507.00 to £74,209,709.00

Incrementally Funded through date changed from
0R/25/2011 to 04/12/2011

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:

See Attachment 01

Delivery Locatilon Code: MSFC
NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812

FOB: Deztination

NSN 754C-01-152-8067

OFTIONAL FORM 336 {4-86;
Sponaored by GEA
FAR (48 CFR) 53 110




PR4200376513

FUND 'WBS ~_ICOSTCTR | AMOUNT ON PR
EXPX22011D [136905.01.01.08.10 (62P02 'S 600 |
EXPX22011D |136905.01.01.08.12 62ED02 | $ 204,353
EXPX22011D |136905.01.01.08.12 62ED10 | $ 231,192
EXPX22011D |136905.01.01.08.20 620P02_ | 3 Mg_ge{ées
[EXPX22011D |136905.02.06.08.06 626552 |5 127,981
[EXPX22011D | 136905.02.06.08.06 626553 'S 378,812
EXPX22011D |136905.08.01.01 62020 | $ 120
EXPX22011D 1136905.08.01.03 62ER35 | S 320 |
EXPX22011D 136905.0801.03 620v82  |$ 32,000 |
EXPX22011D |136905.10.30.20.10 62ET40 | $ 300
SCEX22011D 1269027.04.08 B 62HS30 | $ 5,078
CECX62010  [269915.08.01.04 624520 | $ 80,000
EXCX22011D 361065.07.02.01 621540 |'$ 3,700
SCEX22011D 1389018.02.15.04.78 62VPE1FA | S 22,308
SCEX22011D 389018.02.15.04.90 62VPE1FA | $ 28,890
SCEX22011D 1397424.07.02.03.09 62VPOL | § 50,000
SCEX22011D [397424.07.02.03.13 62vP22 | S 373
[EDUX22011D 398217.04.01.08 62HS30 S 23,670
SCEX22011D 1399131.02.01.02.15 62VP62FA | $ 10,000
EXCX22011D 401769.06.01.01.05 BEYETEE 535
EXCX22011D |401769.06.03.07.03.03  |62evaa s 80,000
EXCX22011D |401769.06.08.02.04.05  [62E543  [$ 16,200
EXCX22011D |411011.01.01.01.01 62MP0O2 | $ 2,619 |
EXCX22011D |411011.01.01.01.04 62MP02 | S 1,346
SCEX22011D [411672.06.04.01 ~ eavPOol IS 530
SCEX22011D |411672.06.0401 62vP63 | $ 10,762 |
CASX12011D [427332.03.0801 62vP32 'S 13,000
CASX12011D [432938.08.01.08.01 |62eD01 [$ 2,100
CASX12011D (432938.11.01.08.31 |e2E002 1§ 8865
CASX12011D [432938.11.01.08.33 l62Es23 |3 4,239
CASX12011D |432938.11.01.0833  162E543 | $ 24,826 |
CASX12011D |432938.11.01.0833 62EV31 | S 11,718
CASX12011D [432938.11.01.08.33 62EV34 | S 6,002
CASX12011D |432938.11.01.08.33 e2evas  [s 2,070
CASX12011D [432938.11.01.08.35 ~ |e2eD02 s 21,584 |
CASX12011D |432938.11.01.0839 62EV02 % 13,500 |
CASX12011D |432938.11.01.08.39 62EV90 3 1,210
EDUX22011D |462729.04.01.08 62HS30  $ 120,000
EDUX22011D |493070.04.01.08 j 62HS30 S 11,000
SCEX22011D |511432.07.04 ) 62vP22 S 29
[EXCX22011D |520871.08.01.01.02 62ER43 S 12,600

Page 10f3

NNMI10AAD3C
Modjification 028
Attachment 01




NNM10AAO3C

PR4200376513 L
Modification 028
Attachment 01
EXCX22011D |522094.08.01.01.03.01 62ER43 | S 6,541
EXCX22011D |524238.08.01.01.03  [62EM60 | $ 48,000
[EXCX22011D 524238.08.01.01.03 B EEE 22,000
CASX12011D |572196.08.08 ~ lews7o s 6,000
EXPX22011D |604746.01.01.01.1208 [62vP31  $ 78
EXPX22011D |604746.0131.01.08  [62vP31  |$ 53
EXPX22011D |604746.01.31.05.08 RGEEEEE 11,593
EXPX22011D |604746.07.03.11.0802 |625F01 | $ 385
EXPX22011D |604746.07.03.11.08.02  1625F02 § 1,291
EDUX22011D |668383.04.0208  62HS30 | $ 6,194
CASX12011D 679591.05.08 62C501 § 432
CASX12011D |724297.20.27.08 6EVAE S 900
CASX12011D ;736466.01.03.08 620501 |5 2,075
CASX12011D |736466.01.04.08.02 62C520 | $ 719
CASX12011D |736466.01.06.08.01 62Rs01 | $ 115,952
CASX12011D [736466.01.09.08.03.07 621501 |$ 50,608
CASX12011D 1736466.01.09.08.03.11 621501 |$ 3,446
CASX12011D |736466.01.09.08.03.12  [621S01  |$ 49,771
CASX12011D 736466.01.09.08.05.32 62VP62FA | § 3,785
CASX12011D  736466.01.10.08.02.16 62540  |$ 60
[CASX12011D 1736466.02.05.08.03 62HS40  |$ 9,575
CASX12011D 736466.03, 01.08.02.05 624510 | $ 95,239
CASX12011D |736466.04.02.08.01.02 62AS50 | § 138,286
CASX12011D |736466.04.02.08.08.02 C62AS50  |S 1296
CASX12011D |736466.04.02.08.12.02 62AS50 | $ 18,857
CASX12011D |736466.04.02.08.12.03 62As50 S 13,134
CASX12011D |736466.06.02.08.03 624520 | $ 414
CASX12011D |736466.06.08.08.07 _ 62AS20 |5 73,047
CASX12011D |736466.07.01.0802 621501 |$ 26,934
CASX12011D |736466.07,01.08.04 621501 $ 3,649
CASX12011D |736466.07.01.08.08 621501 | S 12,779
CASX12011D 736466.07.01.08.09 621501 $ 27,630
CASX12011D |736466.07.03.08.03 Cleasor [$ 22,158
CASX12011D |736466.07.03.08.04 ~le2101 |5 126
CASX12011D 1736466.07.03.08.05 BGEYEE 131,024
CASX12011D 736466.07.04.0801 621501 |$ 34,455 |
CASX12011D |736466.07.04.08.06 621501 S 18,718
CASX12011D | 736466.07.04.08.07 621501 |$ 37,435
CASX12011D |736466.07.06.08.01 IEEEEEE 13,319 |
CASX12011D |736466.07.07.08.05 621501 1§ 36,066
CASX12011D 736466.07.10.08 621501 1S 25,845
CASX12011D 752374.28.48.01.08 621570 | $ 75,000

Page 2 of 3




PR4200376513
EXCX22011D |769347.05.08.07.01.01 62001 | % 5,217
EXCX22011D 769347.05.08.08.01.01 62E050 | S 2,493
EXCX22011D |769347.05.08.08.01.01 62E060 | S 1,941
EXCX220110 1769347.05.08.17.01.01  62ES51  |$ 6,803
EXCX22011D 1769347.05.08.17.01.01  62VPOL | $ 20,000
CASX12011D 811540.01.01.08 62ED10  [S 11,714
CASX12011D 811540.11.02.01.08 620540 | $ 26,649
CECX62011D |821001.08.02,03 ] 62A510 |§ 3,900
CASX12011D 869021.04.08.01.13.04 62ET30 [ $ 27,297
CASX12011R 921179.01.08.11.A222.11 62AS10 'S 1744
[EXPX22011D 953565.01.27.01 62ES32 |5 29,802
j ~ $ 2,934,092
CECX62011D |821001.08.01.01 - 62 $ (56,890)
“ S 2,877,202

Page 3 of 3

NNMI10AAQ3C
Modification 028
Attachment 01




NNM10AAD3C
Modification 028

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS

B.1 ESTIMATED COST AND POTENTIAL FIXED PERFORMANCE FEE

(a) The estimated cost of this contract is UG _ exclusive of the Potential Fixed Performance
Fee of (D)) _. The total Potential Fixed Performance Fee is  [(9[&) .. The total
estimated cost and Potential Fixed Performance Fee is _[(91&) .

(b) The estimated cost and contract fees are as follows:

Contract Year | Period Covered Estimated Potential Fixed Earned Fixed
Cost per Year | Performance Fee Performance Fee

per semiannual per semiannual
period period

Base Year 1 2010-07/31/10 [(9]E)] %1,529,008

Base Year | 08/1/10-01/31/11 TRD

Base Year 2 2/111-07/31/11 TBD

Base Year 2 08/1/11-01/31/12 TBRD

Option 1 Yr | 2/1/12-07/31/12 TBD

Option 1 Yr | 08/1/12-01/31/13 TRD

Option 1 Yr2 | 2/1/13-07/31/13 TBD

Option 1 Yr2 | 08/1/13-01/31/14 TRD

Option 2 Yr 1 2/1/14-07/31/14 TBD

Option 2 Yr 1 08/1/14-01/31/15 TBD

TOTAL TBD

To Be Determined {TBD) by GO\;emment

(End of clause)
B.2 CONTRACT FUNDING. (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

{(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause,
the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract s [(9]@) . This allotment is for
performance in all areas and covers the following estimated period of performance: contract award

throuch April 12, 2011

(b) An additional amount of [DIE)MN __ _ is obligated under this contract for payment of fees.




NNM10AAQ3C
Modification 028

() Recapitulation of funding is as follows:

Previous This Action Total
Estimated Cost
Potential Fixed

(b)(4)
Performance Fee

Total Sum Allotted $71,332,507 2,877,202 $74,209,709

{End of clause)
B.3 SUPPLIES AND/OR SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED
The Contractor shall provide all resources (except as may be expressly stated in the contract as furnished

by the Government) necessary te deliver and/or perform the items below in accordance with the
Description/Specifications/Statement of Work incorporated in J-1.

{(Frd of clause)

B.4 ALLOWABLE ITEMS OF COST (MSFC 52.242-90) (FEB 2001)

(a) In accordance with advance agreement between the Government and the Contractor for this contract,
allowable costs for the items listed below are subject to the ceilings shown:

Ceilings on General and Administrative Costs-
Period Rate

02/1/10 - 01/31/11 (b)(4)
02/1/11 - 01/31/12
02/1/12 -01/31/13
02/1/13 - 01/31/14
02/1/14 - 01/31/15

(b) It is mutually agreed that when indirect cost rate ceilings are specified, (1) the Government shall not
be obligated to pay any additional amount should the final indirect cost rates exceed the negotiated
ceiling rates and, (2) in the event the final indirect cost'rates are less than the negotiated ceiling rates,
the negotiated rates shall be reduced to conform with the lower rates.

{c)} Reserved

{End of clause)




